FEES STRUCTURE

SENIOR COLLEGE (UG and PG) Granted Courses

Sr. Particulars Full Fees GOl EBC/PST/FF/OTHER
No. UG.| PG. U.G. PG. UG. PG.

I |R Fees 10 25 = - 10 25
2 | Admission Fees 40 40 - - - -
3 | Tuition Fees 1000 1200 - - - -
4 | Library Fees 150 250 - 100 200
5 | Laboratory Fees 300 500 - - 175 375
6 | Misc. Fees 20 20 - - 20 20
7 | Students Deposit 100 100 - - 100 100
8 | College Exam Fees 100 100 100 100 100 100
9 | Gymkhana Fees 50 50 - - 50 50
10 | Gathering 60 60 - - 40 40
11| M Fees 40 40 - - 25 25
12 | Identity Card 10 10 00 00 10 10
13 | SR.T. Sport Fees 100 100 00 00 100 100
14 [ SAF. Fees 10 10 00 00 10 10
15| Student Welfare Fees 40 40 00 00 40 40
16 | Medical Exam Fees 10 10 10 10 10 10
17 | College Dev. Fees 50 50 - - 50 50
18 | Student Forum Fees (Council) 15 15 - - 15 15
19 | Emerg. / Ashwa. Fees 45 45 - - 45 45
20 | Spl. Sci. Activity Fees 10 10 10 10 10 10
21 | e-Suvidha Fees 50 50 50 50 50 50
22 | Youth Festival Fees 50 50 = - 50 50
23 | Student I Fees 10 10 00 00 10 10
24 | Internet 100 100 100 100 100 100
25 | Sports /Sport Festival Fees 100 100 - - 100 100
26 | Earn & Learn 20 20 20 20 20 20
27 | Library Deposit 100 100 100 100 100 100
28 | Book Bank 10 10 10 10 10 10

Total 2600 3115 400 400 1350 1665

e-mail addresses

Principal : principal@sciencecollegennd.org

Office : principal@sciencecollegennd.org

Dept. of Botany : botany@sciencecollegennd.org

Dept. of Chemistry : chemistry@sciencecollegennd.org
Dept. of Geology : geology@sciencecollegennd.org
Dept. of Maths : MCS@sciencecollegennd.org

Dept. of Stat. & Comp. Sci. : stat@sciencecollegennd.org
: zoology@sciencecollegennd.org
lan@sciencecollegennd.org
ports@sciencecollegennd.org
Seismic Center : seismic@sciencecollegennd.org

Lib library@sciencecollegennd.org

Dept. of Electronics :
Dept. of Phy physics@sciencecollegennd.org
Dept. of IQAC : iqac@sciencecollegennd.org

org

Junior College : jreollege@sciencecollegennd.org
Alumni : alumni@sciencecollegennd.org




SCIENCE COLLEGE, NANDED

FEES STRUCTURE

SENIOR COLLEGE (UG and PG) Non-Granted Courses

Sr. No. | Particulars M.Sc. - Per Year Fees B.Sc.
Chem./Comp. | Phy [ Biotech [ .2 | Bio Technology
1 Registration Fees 100 100 100 100 100
2 Admission Fees 40 40 40 40 40
3 Tuition Fees 22000 | 16500 [ 33000 16500 29282
4 Library Fees 250 250 250 250 150
5 Laboratory Fees 2000 | 2000 2000 2000 300
6 Misc. Fees 20 20 20 20 20
7 Students Deposit 100 100 100 100 100
8 College Exam Fees 100 100 100 100 100
9 Gymkhana Fees 50 50 50 50 50
10 | Gathering 60 60 60 60 60
11 Magazine Fees 40 40 40 40 40
12 Identity Card 10 10 10 10 10
13 S.R.T. Sport Fees 100 100 100 100 100
14 S.AF. Fees 10 10 10 10 10
15 Student Welfare Fees 40 40 40 40 40
16 Medical Exam Fees 10 10 10 10 10
17 | College Dev. Fees 1000 | 1000 1000 1000 1000
18 Student Forum Fees (Council) 15 15 15 15 15
19 Emerg. / Ashwa. Fees 45 45 45 45 45
20 Spl. Sci. Activity Fees 10 10 10 10 10
21 E. Suvidha Fees 50 50 50 50 50
22 Youth Festival Fees 50 50 50 50 50
23 Student Insurance Fees 10 10 10 10 10
24 | Internet 100 100 100 100 100
25 Sports / Sports Festival fees 100 100 100 100 100
26 Earn & Learn 20 20 20 20 20
27 | Library Deposit 100 100 100 100 100
28 | Book Bank 10 10 10 10 10
Total 26440 | 20940 | 37440 20940 31922

» Candidate seeking admission to Senior College (UG, PG, Granted & Non-granted) shall have to pay eligibility fee as follows.
/- for students from S.R. T.M.U. Nanded. ® Rs. 200/- for students from outside S.R. T.M.U Region.

Rs. 500/- for students from outside state.

Non-Grant students will have to pay Rs. 100/- for registration.

*  Certificate Course in Disaster Management - Rs. 2100/- (As per SRTMU, Distance Edu.)

Diploma in Women Empowerment Course — Rs. 2500/

Fees for Computer Science - Rs. 1500/~

Fees Structure for Ph.D. Research students
“enter Fees (Student) Rs. 5,000/~ for first three years. (Research Guide) : Rs.10,000/-
2) Library Fees Rs. 1,500/ for first three years. 3) Pre-Ph.D. Viva Fees Rs. 1,000/~

10



